503391592 07/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3438217

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Execution Date
THOMAS A. OECHSLIN 07/10/2015
GREGORY L. ROGERS 07/13/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: PEAK ENTERPRISES, INC.
Street Address: 2302 HYDE PARK ST.
City: SARASOTA
State/Country: FLORIDA
Postal Code: 34239
Postal Code: 34239 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 29533094 CORRESPONDENCE DATA
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 29533094 CORRESPONDENCE DATA
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 29533094 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (419)255-9639 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 4192555900
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 29533094 CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (419)255-9639 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 4192555900 Email: docketing@mstfirm.com
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 29533094 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Exa Number: (419)255-9639 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 4192555900 Email: docketing@mstfirm.com Correspondent Name: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 29533094 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (419)255-9639 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 4192555900 Email: docketing@mstfirm.com Correspondent Name: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC Address Line 1: 720 WATER STREET
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 29533094 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (419)255-9639 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 4192555900 Email: docketing@mstfirm.com Correspondent Name: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC Address Line 1: 720 WATER STREET Address Line 2: ONE MARITIME PLAZA FIFTH FLOOR
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 29533094 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (419)255-9639 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 4192555900 Email: docketing@mstfirm.com Correspondent Name: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC Address Line 1: 720 WATER STREET

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1-57201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGG W. EMCH
SIGNATURE:	/Gregg W. Emch/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2015
Total Attachments: 3	
source=3831_57201_Assignment_PeakEnterprises#page1.tif	
source=3831_57201_Assignment_PeakEnterprises#page2.tif	
source=3831_57201_Assignment_PeakEnterprises#page3.tif	

Attorney Docket No. 1-57201

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Thomas A. Oechslin, of 2339 Tulip St., Sarasota, Florida 34239, and Gregory L. Rogers, of 12625 Bloomdale Rd., Portage, Ohio 43451, have invented an Oral Hygiene Device, for which we have executed application for United States Letters Patent, which is identified by the docket number written above; and

WHEREAS, Peak Enterprises, Inc., a corporation of Florida, of 2302 Hyde Park St., Sarasota, Florida 34239, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefor;

THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Thomas A. Oechslin and Gregory L. Rogers, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Peak Enterprises, Inc., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all foreign countries, including the right of priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, for the full term of the patent or patents, including extensions thereof. This Assignment includes the assignment of the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights related to the applications or patents resulting from the invention.

We agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, but not limited to the following: provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue,

PATENT REEL: 036082 FRAME: 0214

1

reexamination, or extension, and also any documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, to more fully vest in it or them title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

We request that the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country or countries issue any patent or patents to said company.

Date: 1/10/15 Fhomas A. Oechslin

Witnessed by: Signature of witness: M^{rar} Printed name of witness: M^{rar} Date: $\frac{7}{10}/14$ Signature of witness: K_{VS} , Barg Date: $\frac{7}{10}/19$

2

D

Date: ______ Rogers

Witnessed by:

Signature of witness: Printed name of witness: Jeanne M. Solo

Date: 1-13-2015

Signature of witness:

Printed name of witness: Andrew Stort

Date: 7/13/2015

3

RECORDED: 07/14/2015